Sunday, the day to be taken as the holiday will be determined by the Superintendent. 

ARTICLE 5 
SICK DAYS 

A. Association members shall be entitled to twenty (20) sick leave days with full pay 
each year. Unused sick days shall be accumulated from year to year to a maximum 
accumulation of two hundred fifteen (215) days.  Eleven month administrators shall be 
entitled to eighteen (18) sick leave days with full pay each year, cumulative to a maximum of 
one hundred ninety-seven (197) days. 

B. The Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, 
may grant an extension of sick leave at full or partial pay. Administrators shall be required to 
produce a note from a medical provider (Physician, PA, Nurse Practitioner) if they are out

[...]

administrator shall be granted parenthood leave for the remainder of the 
school year, if so requested, but not for the next year ensuing. 

4. Experience on the salary schedule shall be granted to such administrators 

who work more than half the school year (i.e., work one hundred fifteen (115) 
or more days) including sick time. 

5. Parenthood leave shall be granted by the Board to eligible employees 

consistent with applicable state and federal statutory and judicial 
requirements, coincident with, and not in addition to, the above child rearing

[...]

decrease in pay, if the new position begins at a lower pay, but will be placed on such step 
as will represent an increase of at least one thousand dollars ($1,000) above his/her 
previous position, or at maximum step, whichever is lower. 

D. The per diem salary rate shall be determined by dividing the established yearly salary 
by two hundred forty-five (245). 

E. An annual stipend of $1,000 shall be added to an administrator's base salary for an 
earned Ph.D. or Ed.D. degree from an accredited college or university. 

F. Salary schedules for the duration of this Agreement shall be as described at 
Schedule A.